01/13/2016 503646992

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3693627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN VAN LIESHOUT	12/14/2015
RAYMOND REYSKENS	12/14/2015
BART VANDEWAL	12/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VCST INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS	
Street Address:	INDUSTRIEZONE SCHURHOVENVELD 3025	
City:	SINT-TRUIDEN	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-3800	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14785257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

BRANDON C. STALLMAN, ESQ. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GVRS154870	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRANDON C. STALLMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Brandon C. Stallman/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=54870_Assignment#page1.tif source=54870_Assignment#page2.tif source=54870_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037476 FRAME: 0860** 503646992

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Steven van Lieshout, Raymond Reyskens, and Bart Vandewal, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD OF PROVIDING A PREDETERMINED BACKLASH FOR A TRANSMISSION, A METHOD FOR APPLYING A SHEET OF SPACER MATERIAL TO AT LEAST PART OF AN UPRIGHT SIDEWALL OF A FIRST TOOTHED GEAR, the specification of which was filed on April 17, 2014, as International Application No. PCT/EP2014/057940 (now U.S. Application No. 14/785257, filed on October 16, 2015);

AND, WHEREAS, VCST INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, a corporation having a principal place of business at Industriezone Schurhovenveld 3025, B-3800 Sint-Truiden, Belgium (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

GVRS(\$487012)_DOCX

Page 1 of 3

Executed at <u>Suit-Caucila</u> day of <u>CLC 15</u> 2015.	<u> </u>
day of <i>QLL 147</i> 8, 2015.	1, (44) h dane in included the control h, and in included the
	<u> Aliohous</u>
	Steven van Lieshout
Witnessed By:	
Date: <u>687 11st 2015</u>	
	Signature
	Joli Jades
	Printed Name

	Raymond Reyskens
Witnessed By:	
Date: <u>Dec 15th 2015</u>	
	Signaturo
	Joeni Jodena
	Printed Name
****************	***********************

Executed at SINT TRWOED day of DECAY \$ 2015.	1 (city), BELG(UM (country), this
aay or <u>vec /14 '-</u> , 2015.	
	TWATCHER
	Bart Vandewal
Witnessed By:	
Date: <u>Dec 114th 2015</u>	
	Signature
	Toeri Jadus
	Printed Name

BCS:mmd

GVRS934870123_DOCX

RECORDED: 01/13/2016

Page 3 of 3